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KEY# PART#
1
T2 $4089-953 56086453
3’ 560301-853
4
5 55273
6 . 300440,
7 1498
8 308207 A .
9 309008
10
11 2483 180138
12 . 1409
13 180079
14 1498
;18 300635 -
16 - 124824
17 . 271190
. 18 46763
D197 o 35497
. 2°x,= 995345
o271 309447-853
- 22 995346
- 23 312306
.24 300314’
25 120392
26 . 1502 ..
cer 57159
28 8482
29 - 120394 +
<730 - 120393
3 1498
.32 .. 53446
B,
- 35 ' 52661837
36 0 R2IAL L
T37.. . ‘@2954
41 ¢ 53225 -
2 50382 - -
. 43 -$2073
.44 ERSTE .
45 3”39“853@
46 ~ 301895-853 ¢
47 - 56021,
4 8 -36149 - - |
C. 49 1498 .
© .50, -0 -310748 -
.:50352 -
52 . . 180020 d
53 120380 | - |
B4~ . 301452 .
55" 330510 ..
.~ 56 .. 311485
;577" 301413
"58 . 456378 -
59 33327 .
o B0 L ., 333622 -
L8V - 327627 - -
o627 - - 328195
330272

« NUT, 3/8-16 REGHXCTRLK ......cccorurernpen

* GRILLE G-12

LENS CLEAR W/O TABS NO LOGO ... .
' scnsw #6 X 50 PLASTITEMI-LO .

'L SCREW, 1/414X 75 SLWATAP . . '.".'f N

- . WASHER. REGSPTLK 283X49X07
i-FOIL, HEAT REFLECTOR . .

. PARTS MANUAL.. =,

DESCRIPTION

BRACKET, GRILLE, LH ...vooveen. ..
BRACKET, GRILLE RH vomvreoooorso
BRACKET, FRONT AXLE oo

SCREW, 5/16-18X . 7SWDFLLK
HUT-Y16-18 HXWOFLLK ...
GUIDE. BELT, RIDER ...........
NUT, 5/16-18 REGREXCTRLK ...
BOLT, 625X2.18 HHSH 1/2-13 ......
NUT, 1/2-13 HEXJAM CTRLK ........
SCREW, 3/8-16X300 HHG ...

WASHER, 39IDX1.26DX.07 BELLVIL ...

SCREW, §/1
NUT, 5/16-1

1BX100HHG ..........; :
'REGHEXCTRLK

GUIDE BELT SHORT 15’ WHEEL'..'.'.'.".",,'.' . e

NUT, 5/16-18B HEXJAM. . PN
NUT, 8-16 HEXKEPS...ii e .
RIVET POP .187DIAX 450LG ST
SCREW. 5/16-18X 50 WAHHTAP .
SCREW, 1/4-20X .50 WAHHTAP .
DASH STEEL.LF SUSP DYN. .
‘SCREW, 1/4-20X 50 WAHHTAP ......

. BAFFLE CONSOLE SOUND EXPORT LF |

SCREW, 1/4-20X 88WAHHTAR,
WASHER, FLAT .281X.63X.065..
.NUT, 1/4- 20 REGHEXCTRLK

.

................ m

LATCH, 84WDX 047 ASSY Hoab
_BOLT, .375X .156 HHSH 5/16-18 ..
"WASHER, FLAT .406X B1X065....

""WASHER, FLAT .344X .69X.065, “
« NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK ..

. PIN, &16-18 HOOD LATCH..
® WASHER. REGINTLK 320X 6.1X. 03
" NUT, 5/16-18 HEXWDFLLK WHIZ
* HOOD, BULGE H-8 .
; EDGING (78°-47453) WIDE BLK......

BLACK., . :
. SCREW, 1/4-20X1.25 WAHHC .
" NUT, 1/4-20 WOFLLK TOPLOCK ...

- SUPPORT, GRILLE AH ..
T SUPPORT, .GRILLE LH ..

. .BOLT, 375X .500 HHSH 5/16-18 . .
"NUT, 81618 REGHEXCTRLK .
LANYkFID HOOD 15.77LG H15 ...
“*NUT, 1/4-20 WDFLLK TOPLOCK ......
'SCREW, 1/4-20X 75 HHC..

STEERiNG WHEEL ..
. COVER, STEERING SHAFT .
SPACEH STEERING SHAFT .,

PIN; SPRING 250DIAX2.00LG HVPL. . .'.' o

OPERATORS MANUAL (FRENCH) o
GRASS CATCHER MANUAL

AIR ASSIST MANUAL (ENGLls'H)"

~AIR ASSIST MANUAL {FRENCH} ...
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* KEY¥ PART#

55 *

56 ¢
- 57

63
64
65 °
66

67

. 68°
69
70

C70.2
. 703

o T7
<79

.. 80
B

62 . .

83
84

701'

326577437
310005
310006

© 309235

308665-837 - _

568367-837 -

20507
t498
48901 ~
149, .
. 67153 . "
1341
44811
86907

33218&837
T 9239 - ..

= 430458, -
301551:

!)%%3371?8 , .‘.‘ E

126358- -
55273

T 55023
304316

- 120393

. 120838
180077 ' °

»ORDER INDVIDUAL PARTS . -

310660837 ",

- COVERSEAT SPRING SIDX10LG

DESCRIPTION *

FRAME . .
FOOT PAD TH22126..,
FOOT PAD, RH 22. 120G

. FASTENER, RATCHET BLAGK .

CONSOLE e oo
PLATE. SEAT.. B
BRACKET, SEAT SUPPORT

BOLT. .437X ,156 HHSH 6/1618 . . . ..

NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK .................. ..
SCREW, §/16-18X 63WAHHC ... v
~ NUT, 51618 REGHEXCTRLK . . ... ... s
. SPRING,SEAT 2 63LG,1490D BLK

CLAMP, SPRG 117°1D..
SCREW, 1/4-20% 75 WAHHTAP

*. ASM FENOER .
"FENDER .........
©CLEVIS....

.. scnsw [RTRTTS wmww
. WASHER, 34410X1500X 09 ..
'NUT, 51618 SQ
.SCREW, 1/4-20X 50 WAHHTAP'.

BOLT. §/16-18X1.00 CARALN . .
NUT, §/16-18 HXWDFLLK .
TRIM. 77.5° BLACK NARROW ..

.................................

SEAT MICHIGAN GEN, W/SW HOLE.

WASHER, FLAT 3442( 69X:085. ...
WASHER, HVSPTLK 328X 60X 08 ..
SCREW, §/16-18X.75HHC ..............
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ENSEMBLE DIRFCTION (AVANT)

REy.
cmm & HOOD o]
(STEERING WHFEL
& HARDWARE)

T {MAIN FRAME}

CHASSIS & HOOD PG.

R g * - TOUTES LES PIECES NON . .
REFEREES SONT  ° = ‘
unusez DES PIECES o'omcme ‘POUR consznvsn " INTERCHANGEABLES AVEC . Sl
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KEY# -

1
1
1
1-
1
1
1

D

s

PART#

A

310170-853
53373-853
52407
302926
315886

DESCRIPTION .

. % .
ASSY, AXLE FRONT ...... . . covercestsvsressennes sesunrennine s

AXLE,FRONT............

AXLE COVER...

SPINDLE BEARIN

ASSY,SPINDLER
+ASSY SPINDLE LH .,

Y URTERE SYETLET y v HESTE
. P

36625 RING, RETEX s7x05m0513375 [N B “
8 304590 TIE ROD ASSY 19.81LG W-SECTION ... . . coxernrscoon 1,
9 180128 SCREW, 318-16X1.75 HHC .......cc.oooiiiviiiiomin o, 2
1 0 120382 WASHER, REGSPTLK 393X 68X.10 . s 2
1 1 120377 NUT, 3/8-16 REGHX ............... Afeerereresereseeeeess s nes et 2
12 59289 SECTOR, STEERING ... . .uucommmmironicssinsecrsssiprerssann. 1
13, 52406 BANG, FL ECC.510IDX .9980DX 56 .................r - .. .. 1-
14 180177 SCREW, 112-13X1.50 HHC ......... wt o
15 22265 WASHER, FLAT §15X1.38X 119 -2 .
. 16, 1500 NUT, 1/2-13 REGHCTRLK .. oo coeveiieiieiiienins | :
C1 7 - L311100 . KIT 300146 DRAGUNK....... wr 4
: 17t ; 56291 . . . STEERING LINK ... w1 o
17-2. ".124928 - NUT, 3/8-24 REGHEXJAM _.......cc.00.rn.ene .2 b
. 17-3 57158 . _ BALL JOINT 3/8 THD SHORT $TUD .o 1 v
17-4 .- 21275 ; * BALL JOINT 3/8 TH'D LONG- STUD ...... e .
V : 21 . 46692 "% NUT, 3/8-24 WDFLHLK WHIZ ., . 1) -
K 22 996416 | . - 'WASHER, FLAT .391X1.00X 12§ .. .2 : -
R ,"23 . 120882 * WASHER, REGSPTLK 393X 68X 10 ..1................0..... t B 5
T 24 .1 .120368 -i ..l NUT, 8-24 REGHEX ......................... 1 ’
25 - . 58243 . - <. SHAFT.STEERING .. . A .
.26 ' 58244, * - PINION, STEERING oooooorvrrrrnrrsn .1
- 27 - v 58274 . . 'PIN,DOWEL 2500 OD+1.75LG PL ... cale o -
28, . 301410 <. " - BRANG,FL .752IDX1.0610DX .24, ... A L
. 29 7. 301398 . ' . WASHER, FORMEDT 135X 1 53X 12, . occoimrrmoncisi 1.8 -0 ‘
: ' 30 - 21682 - - ~ WASHER, FLAT .765X1.25X 042PL ......ooopivnipcnnie R ..
‘ ~31,°.7 36625 -t " RING, RETEX S7X.05TRU5133-75".. wt '
32 © ‘302828~ . .. TIRE & RIM, PU 15X6 0X6............. SRR U I 2" -
‘.32-v 7 24187 . .. "VALVE STEM o , :
N o ©82:2:..39829 -7 | v RIM, WHEEL‘ I 0 . .
, 3230 314416~ v I BEARING,FL- "~ . " _ ¥
: 324 739830 .- . .TIRE 15X6X6 % ... F77 .
y -37. I -842 - . . WASHER, FLAT 7E8K1 31‘:{075 5.
' . -88° .. 36625 .- . RING, RETEX 57xosmustasf7s Sas
50397 .. 40394 © .+ HUB CAP 1sooaox7/aLG .............. ;
‘“O’RDERND!W&UAL PARTS P % w-; f‘_ " ,
. 5 K _._ - ’P’ e A: , i#:
L v ' %, 5 . ¢
; . g, we .
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: (MAIN FRAME)
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Rt
’ KEY# PART# DESCRIPTION QaTy
! 320075-853- BRACKET.CLUTCH ENGAGE LEVER ... ... ... 1
2 180079 SCREW, 6/16-18X100 HHC . | ccrvvvovorcomnccrvernnnnae e 2
3 120393 WASHER, FLAT 344X 69X 065 ...........ccooovrurrrsivrornrss 2
4 1498 NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK .. .. .. 2
{ 5 304791 ASSY. CLUTCH LEVER . 1
6 * 50148 BRNG. FL 503IDX 6300X 50 . .. . 1
.7 8260 PIN, HAIR 091DIAX166LG ......oovvovvv coer s oo 1
. 8 318341 -~ BRKT, SWITCH ENGAGE ...... 1
~ 9 35498 SCREW, 5/16-18X 75 WAHHTAP .1
10 1288 BRKT, CABLE RETAIN .. oooooveieeieeeies e eovssssiiinns !
11 48306 PULLEY.POWDER METAL ...... + wooooooosssorscccorersss 1
12 68336 BOLT, .375X 375 HHSH 1/4-20 1
13 1502 - NUT, #4-20 REGHEXCTRLK w.ooormooooorssccceossssccees ! .
- 14 300688-853 . BRACKET FRAME CABLE ..o e } .
15 180020 SCREW, 1/8-20X 75 HHG .....cc.ovrivvrivrrenscrnsensss oo
16 1502 ° NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXCTRLK ............ .2 .
17 301503 - ASSY,CABLE .BLADE ENGAGE .......... TR
18. 120613; ‘- NUT, ¥/4-28 HIAM ......ooooovvvvvvccrecrr. _— 1
419 35498 .. SCREW, 5116-18X 75 WAHHTAP ... A
20 57444 - " TIE, CABLE BLACK NYLON 5620 .....cccooconnnnns Lot
21 300158 853 LIFTASSY, LH o cooee .1
22 300169-853 .  LIFT ASSY. RH..., . :
23 180079 * SCREW, 5/16-18X1. 0O HHE | '
. 24 68247 . . - NUT, ADJUST’ )
co .28 1498 , NUT 51618 REGHEXCTALK .. .
.1 - o7 26 . 417008 . . ' . WASHER. FLAT531X106X 063 .
L .= 27 8260 PIN, HAIR 091 DIAX1E6LG .. voocconviars v v oL dis e 20
. D . 28, 58248-853 BRACKET. REAR‘HANGSUSP ‘ .
o 29 57072 BOLT. 5/16-18X 63 CARRLN .. . .
. 1498 NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK .. '
ST s oot o3yt 3139260 BRACKET, HGT/ADJUST SUPPORT-. .
T -  & 180077 . SCREW, 5/16-18X 75 HHC . .
t - ©.83. 1498 NUT, sn&wnsc;nexcmm L
TwT T oL .38 0 180077 . SCREW, 5/16-18X .75 HHC . :
R 1498 NUT, 5/16—18REGHEXCTRLK ‘
T .40 301238 QUADRANT HEIGHT ADJUST . x
E - v ey © 180077 SCREW, 5/16-18X .75 HHC . SO
- <42 1498 - - NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK .
Lot T a3 322202-853 - HANDLE,LIFT SHORT . ‘
ST a4 300171 BOLT, 500X 270 HHSH 5/16-18 ... ;
. 45 . 996418 - WASHER, FLAT .506X 75x024 .
) : L0 48 44108 .. NUT. 5/16-18 HWDFLCTRLK ... .
R b 4 301239 PAWL, SQUARE . |
... . 487 300171 BOLT, 500270 HHSH §/16- 1a, : .-
ot DT 49 44108 NUT, 8/16-18 HWDFLOTRLK ...’ i i b 27 0 o
ot v e . 850 9435 - - POINTERAHEIGHT ADJ oo L e
- . 51 0138479 _  WASHER, EXLK 195X 41X.03 .0 cccccoverrrne . -
. 827 35207 = GCREW, #8-32X 38 HHWATAP .. . . . .
. , - 53 303027 - ROD,ACTUATOR-SHORT ... cooereecrierserenevcneee i
. . 5 4 -58326 SPRING, HEIGHT ADJUST ... ... . RIS S ..
s ' 85 58325 _ KNOB, HEIGHT ADJ PUSH BUTTON . .
" 56 . 58329 . GRIP, 750 ODW/ HOLE BLACK ... .. . ,
A 5 7 9149 . BRKT, CABLE RETAIN ... | oo w0
58 48306 - PULLEY,POWDER METAL . ooiine e v v e o o .
e 59 .. 58336 BOLT: 375X 375 HHSH 1/4:20 . . . .. o EEREN
. " 60 1.502 NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXCTRLK .. ceopcmserse e L
61’ 314177° ... CABLE, LIFT 22 92 F-5 20X8-8 .
63. 300310 PIN.CLEVIS 310DIA+.475L.G .. L
. 300311’ “RING, RETE .31X25TRUX513331 .. . . ..
83 120375 NUT. 1/4-20 REGHEX ........ oo S
. ‘65 48306 .. PULLEY,POWDERMETAL i woooovviiciiv =
66 300317. -PIN, CLEVIS 375DIA X B1LG L -
3 , 67 8260 . PIN, HAIR.091 omxmssn.e..‘..,......‘........* ...... -
. p 89, 9405 - #& CLEVIS, FT CABLE . .
70 120372 NUT, 1/4-20 REGSQ ... . R
. _ 39522 ~PIN, CLEVIS ,312 X 812 ,
. g 71 121222 ¥ PIN.COTTER.090DIAX 75LG .. ... ... I AT
: 72 300335 LIFT COVER ...ttt R R
73 300340 . SCREW, #10 X 7SHHPLAST .. ....i...... 3
74~ 55514 KNOB, ROUND 150 DIA . .+ vt s
- ? s , * - 8
5 ~ 9 T T,
B . ’g'{ . 'y p ok ' -
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LU'APPLICATION DE LA GARANTIE. ,

——

| UTILISEZ DES PIECES D'ORIGINE POUR CONSERVER .

REF, |~ .

ELECTRICAL PAGE

GROUND WIRE

. B HARDWARE

, . REF -
OCHASSIS &

HOOD PAGE

" TOUTES LES PIECES NON o
REFEREES SONT o, TR R

-

INTERCHANGEABLES AVEC

LEURS OPPOSEES. ‘326573 C
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- 38‘.

ERRNTAY -

COADLEON - R
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-
wn

3 0

35

36

" .39

40 7
B S A

2,
1 43

c g
T 545

+- 46
47

PART#

A

302745
50795
22053
314120
18Q091
120393
1498
325202’
50947
180087
180079
120393
1498
180077
. 138538
1498
330462
310347-853
180077
206416
1498 :
310347-853

.+ 57259

996416
1498 v
T3103%6

Cox 180020

1502
309636

310265
137165
120238
306600
325192 . . |
180124, | -
1499
327460 -
180124 -
120394
1499 . .
57157
. 66255 ©
31 1257-853
.311209 R
“31133% ¥ -
L1341
~ 311331,

s -

- » BRKT. SHIFT6SP LF FEND
""" WASHER, FLAT 406X 8TX 065 ... ..
. WASHER, 750X 250 SP- TRANSAXLE ........

BRACKET COVER F-5 FNDRSHIFT ... ..

DESCRIPTION QTy
TRANSAXLE 940.0072WSLFSF . . .. .« |
PULLEY, 6 6 ODVAL T/A oo oo e e i 1
KEY, HI-PRO 606 .75DIAX 187WD L SO |
RING, RETEX 56X 035TRUS100-62 .. . . . |
BELT, V 4L 67 25 4WS LF S |
SCREW, 5/1621BX2.50 HHC ...cooovvivvinioninmmmnimseoness 4
WASHER, FLAT 344X 69X065.. ... ......... =8
NUT, 5/18-18 REGHEXCTRLK )
BRACKET STABILIZER ., .
SCREW, 3/8-16X1.25 WAHHTAP . .
SCREW. 5/16-18X2 00 HHG ... ............ s 2
SCREW: 5/16-18X1.00HHG ... .1
WASHER. FLAT .344X 69X 065 ............. 2

NUT, §/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK oo i 2
SCREW, 5/16-18X .75 HHC ... .
WASHER, REGINTLK 320X 61X 03 . .
NUT, §/16-48 REGHEXCTRLK ..oovv.oovreiins
LEVER SHIFT-LWRP940 LF .. ..
CLIP- SHIFT LEVER 625 ROD ..
SCREW. §/16-18X,75HHG ... 5. .
WASHER, FLAT .301X1.00X.125
NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK ...
CLIP- SHIFT LEVER .625 ROD ..
GUIDE, BELT 5/16-18THD
WASHER, FLAT .391X1 odfus
NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK ..
BRKT, PIVOT SH LEV ..o v o
SCREW. 1/4-20X .75 HHC"... .
NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXCTRLK ...
LEVER,SWFTUPPH?SOFV@13
" SPRING, TORS. .56X 95X.095 ..
* PIN, COTTER 125 DIAX1.00LG.
" NUT, 1/2-1T3HEXJAM ... e
HANDLE 1/2- 13MOLDEDBLACK vears s
. UNKTIEROD SHIFT P40.5 &6SPD..
, SCREM/3m46X125HHC”m.m
NUT, W616REGHXCTRLK

SCREW, 3/8-16X1.25 HHC .,
NUT, 3/8- 16 REGHXCTRLK ...
SCREW. 17428X .78 NYLHHG ...

%%%vpﬁﬁﬁ‘%%???&?ﬁ%ﬁum

- CLAMP, SPRG 117°1D ... ......
SCREW 1/4 15X 44/ 53 HlLOHHWA

e CONTACT ‘(E)UF! NEAREST TRANSAXLE DEALER FOR PARTS & SERV{CE

1

>




TRANSMISSION

i . . /__,‘~ -

’ REF. AR

' MAIN FRAME ¢ -

\ ger.

. ENGINE
:  ENGINE PAGE

; ENGINE PAGE ~
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KEY#

B42 o
. 42818 -,

10 40394 ‘#

DNDEUSEMO "y

PART#

321514
304016
1498
325942
319675
57647
2968
56180
48160
320381.853
329989
45602
1498
39659

EEE PN

1499
57204
326131
1498
325910
330505 .
67166
"24167
57165 .
57164 .- - 7
301665 .
52928

36625 -

_ SPACER, SLEV .750X1 25X SOPL
© " KEY, SQUARE 1875QX2 250G . . ces
" WASHER, FLAT .758X1.31X 075..,,.,.,..%

""" HUB'CAP, 1500ID X 7/8LG "

DESCRIPTION

SPRING. DRAG LINKBIAS ... ... oo e
GUIDE. BELT RH. ..coco..occoo.. ..
NUT, 5/16- 18 REGHEXCTRLK ........

PEDAL ASSY BRAKE/CLUTCHLF ...........
PIN, CLEVIS .500DX4 53LG
SPRING, BRAKE PEDAL ..... ‘
WASHER, FLAT 604X ,75X 054..
PIN. HAIR 091 DIAX162LG ...................
PAD, CLUTCH BRAKE W/PRINTING
ARM IDLER TRACTION SOG LF
BOLT, 625X .135 HHSH 5/16-18 ..
WASHER, FLAT .333X 87X 119
NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK -
RETAINERBELT oo
PULLEY, IDLER V4{ 3 06X 62 ....
BOLT, 3/8-16X150 CARRSN ......
NUT, 3/8-16 REGHXCTRLK.. ....
ROD, CLUTCH 392".......
BOLT, 495X 31 HHSH5/16-18..... PR
NUT, 516-18 REGHEXCTRLK . . ot o
SPRING. BRAKE 31 12 P940 LF ........
SPRING, CLUTCH 113X 750%8 75 . I S
TIRE & RIM20X800-8 WHITE ...l oo oo
VALVE STEM

RiIM, WHEEL

TIRE, 20X8-8

WASHER, FIAT 755%X153X07...... e o g e
nmb.n&mx.smosmuswswls e i
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MOTEUR ENSEMBLE
. @ - _
(20 & P @ —€M
/\\\,,;,’ '% P,
PR ) v
O R IR B
; C . - CHASSIS EHOOD PG - -
) ‘ ST MAINFRAME
UTILSEZ DES PIECES D'ORIGINE POUR CONSERVER
'LU'APPLICATION DE LA GARANTIE. .
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KEY# PART# DESCRIPTION . oTY
1 ENGINE 12-12 5HP BSIC DUAL (SEE ENGINE MANUAL) }
2 50947 .. " SCREW, 3/8-16X125 WAHHTAPBLKP ............. ... 4. N
3 138409 X WASHER, EXLK 384X 69X 04 .......... ! .
4 ° 305367 MUFFLER-LOTONE NELSON.. o -
5 46708 GASKET, MUFFLER .. N e ‘ W
3 54767 SHIELD. HEAT.FOR ROUND MUFFLER ....... A
7 54980 SCREW., 5/16-18X350 HHC ................... o 2 .
8 328028 . PULLEY.ENG3OD X4 0LG X800 .. .. a1 s i .
9 120383 WASHER, REGSPTLK 459X 78X 12 voruvestrsses s sersesee . -
. - 10 -, 433146 SCREW. 7/16-20X4 25 HHC BLK PH ... SANRT T -
C 41 314989 TANK, FUEL 1 GAL  CLEAR .... 1 )
© 12 49050 SCREW, 1/4-10X 75FHPNTAP .. 4. .
; 43 .. 50118 TUBING. 25X 50X BULK GAS LIRE . ... 13N
. 4 47345 - CLAMP, FUEL LINE . RENL ovviprae 2
o 15 %%° 46704 CAP,GAS 1-1/2-7 THOBLK ... L1
16 - 57444 " TIE, 'CABLE BLACK NYLON 562L o ot
. w17 321273 CONTROL. THROTTLE 12-12 5HP S
18 320553 SCREW, 1024X eapHPNM,... 2 .
. 719 271166 NUT,x10-24 HEXKEPS, . 2
; 20 50607 KNOB, ROUND THROTTLE ... . A
21 325547 O DRAN VALVE ASSEMBLY s oo A
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‘" ROD_BRAKE 40" DECK ..

- '-“ PLATE-MOUNTING .

. - BRACKET.STABILIZER

DESCRIPTION

40" DECK KIT ...
TOE GUARD . MULCHER .............. .
SCREW, 5/16-1BX.75 HHC ..o
NUT, &/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK ... ..........
SCREW, §/16-1BX .75 HHC .......ccccoevviirnne.
NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK ...........coor
BRACKET CHUTE MOUNT BLACK
WASHER, FLAT .344X .69X.065 ................ . 2
LEVER ASSY (SHORT ....ccccoiiiiis svsererimernesassaerecsosasnans
SCREW, 5/16-18X .75 iiHC
NUT. §/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK
LIFT BRKT, REARIRH BLK 853 .....c.oiimveeiviessvesannns caens
SCREW, §/16-18X 75HHC ...
NUT. 5/16-18 REGHEXCTREK . ... ...
BRACKET DECKLIFTREARLHBLK . .. . ...
SCREW, 5/16-18X.75 HHC .......ccoovordneninns
NUT, 516-18 REGHEXCTRLK ,.....cccccconiiimiinmieniisnis o
BRACE IDLER SUPPORT 40" 43"
SCREW, 1/4-20X1 25 HHWATAP ...
SCREW, 6/16-18X.75 HHC . b e
WASHER, FLAT 344X 69)(065
NUT, 5/1&18HWDFLCTRLK
IDLER ARM ASSEMBLY ..
.ARM IDLER 40/43"DECK .
RIVET OVSET18701AX 50LG ST
" BRAKE PAD-HARD - 232AF .
*BOLT, .800X2.15 HHSH

< = WASHER. FLAT 391x1ooxzog,,,',',",',",',"""‘""”'”"”""","

~WASHER. FLAT 391X1 00X 125,
- BRACKET, EXTENSIADLER ...
. SCREW, 5/16-18X .75 HHC ...
. NUT. 31618 REGHEXCTRLK .
BLADE BRAKE AsBY. ..
RIVET, TRSET . 1850|AX 41LG ST
 BRAKE Ar-w. -
" "BRAKE PAD - HARD - 232AF ..
-SCREW 5/18-18X .75 HHC
WASHER, FLAT .344X 697(065
- NUT 5!16»18 REGHEXCTRLK

NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXCTRU(
SPRING 071 X16AX %.8R7.........
NUT, 5/1&18.REGHEXCTB’
LL_ ASSY, 36/39/40/43 . . . . ;
HAFT/SADOLE 367 ‘. v
BRNG. BALL 6203- zws S)-ca
~ DUST SHELD . )
~QUILL CASTmGums e
. BRNG, BALL 6203}-2AA éEALS)-ca
SPACER, )X .88X3 797 .....
- “SPRCER, SLEV 67")( 93X .438P!

PULLEY ASSY .
WASHER,, sPECJALQUﬂl
“NUT, 711620 WOFLLK .... b
SCREW, 5/16-18X TSWARKIAP .
SCREW- &/18-18X1.38 WAHHTAP . . :
BRACKET 40 LF FRONT DECK ...

- SCREW 5/16-18X 75 HHC ..

NUT, 5/1&1BREGHEXCTRLR
BRACKET LINK DECK FRONT s
JNUT, ADJUST .
'~ SCREW. 5/1&18)(100HHC N g
-NUT, & &lﬁ-ﬁﬁEJEKC‘fﬁtR o
BRKT. GAGE WHEEL't'H bU\CK ..............
SCREW, 5/18-18X .75 HHC . e et
NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK e
BRACKET.GAGE WHEELR H FRNT
SCREW ‘5/16-18) (. 75HHC........ .o
--SCREW, 5/16.18X1. SOHHCFT;_. o
.NUT, 5/16-18 REGGHEXCTRLK ..
BLADE, 20.32 HIGH-LIFT 853 . . .ottt cecniiniosines
* WASHER.,.391DX1.25DX.07 BELLVIL .
. SCREW, 3/8-24X1.00 NYLHHG ...
NUT 3/8-16 HWDFL WHIZ-LOCK v ccvvviescsinnis o meniieeies
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’ KEY# PART# - DESCRIPTION Qry
- 1 329035 ASM40"DECK FOR AIRASSIST .. .. .l st
: 2 58306 ROD, DECK HITCH t-PL .},...... .
' 3 8260 PIN. HAIR 091 DIAX1.66LG ... ....oovvvvvvvvrrrnnns o 1 .
4 - 53325 BOLT. 3/8-16X200 CARRSN ............ 1
. 6 25210 WASHER, FLAT .386X1 25X 0GHT ..... .
"y 6 , 136 RETAINER. BELT ....c.oovvovveioion v .
7 310326 PULLEY, IDLER BFF 4 00 WIDE FL ...
8 996307 WASHER, FLAT .391X1 00X 209 ......
i 9 120382 WASHER, REGSPTER 393X 68X 10... a
10 120377 NUT, 3/8-18 REGHX ....ocoovnrererrcrrvieiinnnnnns . ;
11 300473, '+ SPRING,TENSION 7.52LG+17LB/IN L
12 '319005 BELT, V6L 81 00 DECK 40LF ....ccoooviiiiriis s e . !
. - 13 ' 328257 GUARD, BELT LH PLASTIC ............ :
' 14 180075 SCREW, 6/16-18X 63 HHC , .. .....
15 -. 120393 . WASHER, FLAT .344X 69X 065 ...
16 ., 1498 . NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK .. R : ,
, : GRIP-LEVER GRASS COLLECTOR.............. s oo oLt
. 18 42348 % GAUGE WHEEL EURO 6 000DX138WD .. .............. 2 ®
19 . W BT BOLT. .500X1390 HHSH 3/8-16 ...oovvvpvvvvvviiiiiss s 2 ...
: © 20 1499 NUT, 38-16 REGHXCTRLK ... g e 2, -
. 21 7304422 ‘CHUTE DEFLECTOR 40" 42-843- 777747 2ot T
.22 " 314975 .- SPRING,TORSION CHUTE DEFLECTOR .....teceerrivneen 1) : :
- 23 ' 304424 : ., 'ROD,PIVOT DECK 3T2DX725. . ...i.cconl. e ’
; 243635 ot NUT. PUSH-ON CAP 312 OD ...l % ars e et o e " .
! . . RO . e . - - . N “ ...
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KEY# PART# DESCRIPTION ’ Qry

1 320065 HARNESS 12-12 SBS H14 WRAP.LF 4. ... oo | ‘o,

2 4148¢ PRESS CLIP.1 380LG 255iD : e
3 303064  ASSY.LIGHT WIRE 114 TURN ..o.ooBre e, | :

! 52572 BULB. HEADLAMP .. ., i ' ) ,. .

5 57444 TIE, CABLE BLACK NYLON ggay 3

6 41482 PRESS CLIP 1380L.G 25510 ............... L2,

7+ 327355 SWITCH-IGN (AFTER FIRE) 3 POSN .... ot

8 327352 'NUT, 5'8 BACME OELTA FOR BOOT e

9 327350 KEY.IGNITION GENERIC DELTA .» 2 ,

10 ‘300133 AMMETER ... S | ;

11 300334 LIGHT SWITCH ON/OFF PANEL MNT e

t2 . 320082 . SWITCH DOUBLE POLE NO/NC GRAY ol .

13 57444 TIE. CABLE BLACK NYLON 5 62L  ovvvcevever e )

14 57476 | SWITCH SGR MNT DP NC NO BLK ....coovvvrrrrrerrrreennee, t
15 57220 ScREW, x12 X 50 PHPNHTAPBLK .........c......... 2.
16 . ‘B3716 % .. SOLENOID ..ovvoveiieeeeceneeeeseseesesesesesssssnnseens I .

17 187745 SCREW. 1/4-20X .75 HXSEMMA .. L2 )
18 . 1502 . NUT. 1/4-20 REGHEXCTRLK ......... ) ; ’

19 2711727 - - NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXKEPS ......... 1 '

20 138485 . | " WASHER, EXLK 320X61X03 ............... .2 :

21 120366 . "NUT, 5/18:24 REGHEX ...l e 2 - B

L2 . 57444 . ¢ 'ns CABLE BLACK NYLON5 €20 ... AR DU

“23 . - 85511 . rEgF GROIND 1257 i e i T o g
. 724° T 271184 Y- . “NUT.§16-1BHEXKEPS . L, . .
* 25 57547 ., 0 1 1D QWITCHL 'SEAT e laiiosesoerenreenasens s . BETR At

26 a1 T .sc.afw_mm ‘QPHPNHMA..,,A;: ............... LT v

o7 ) 302257_ BATTERY. 12V "o ' s e S :

28' . ~57551 .- *.-‘ o ROD,  BATTERY LU e _

.29 . . 87552" * ROD, BATTERY, TOP. . R - r
- 30 325232“ - NUT, WING 1/4-20NYLON . ... ... PR ‘
31 7 S 180020 . . sanw_ 1/4-20X 75 HHC . ... w e, . . .
<, 82 271122 . NUT. }/4-20 REGHEXKEPS ... e R

34 - BATTERY ACID PACK aooz ........... PRI :
. ‘CANBEPURCHASEDLOCALLY T EERRERL Ao .
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